

United India Ins. Co. Vs. Anoop Vaidya & Ors.

**FAO(MVA) No. 265/2024**

10.09.2024 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

**FAO(MVA) No. 265/2024**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a week.

**CMP No. 15780/2024**

Subject to deposit of the entire awarded amount alongwith up-to-date interest in the Registry of this Court within a period of six weeks from today, the execution and operation of the impugned award dated 03.06.2024 passed by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Mandi Division Mandi, H.P. in Claim Petition No.32/2024 (2014) **(Anoop Vaidya & Ors. Versus Madan Sharma and Ors.)** shall remain stayed.

Parties are, however, at liberty to seek modification/alteration of the order.

The application stands disposed of

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 (rohit)