

**FAO No.265 of 2024**

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for respondent No. 1 to 3.  
Mr. Surender Sharma & Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocates for the respondent.

Notices issued to respondent No. 1 to 4 for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate(HIM No. 427 of 2023) has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Learned counsel submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1 has already been filed in the Registry today. Registry to trace the same and place on record if in order. Mr. Surender Sharma(HIM No. 220 of 2003) & Mr. Neeraj Sharma(HIM No. 16 of 2023), Advocates have put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4 have filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of the respective respondents. They pray

for and granted three weeks time for filing Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4 respectively.

Notice issued to respondent No. 5 Sh. Krishan Rai for today has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 5 be taken within two weeks.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**19.11.2024**

*(Shalini)*