

FAO-265 of 2024

13.12.2024 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 has been filed by Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 4 has not been received as yet. However, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 4 has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No. 5 are still awaited. Let the same be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

13.12.2024

(Vriti)