

United India Insurance Company Limited vs. Anoop Vaidya & Ors.

FAO(MAV) No.265 of 2024

30.04.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No.5 are still awaited. On persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellant, one more opportunity of three weeks' is granted to take appropriate steps, failing which, adverse order may follow.

List for further orders on 27.05.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 30, 2025
(Yashwant)