

United India Insurance Company Limited vs.  
Anoop Vaidya and others

FAO(MVA) NO.265 of 2024

19.06.2025 Present: Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1 to 3.  
Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.4.

For steps already taken for service of respondent  
No.5, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable on  
next date of hearing.

List on 08.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

June 19, 2025  
(Purohit)