

**United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs.
Anoop Vaidya and Ors.**

FAO(MVA) No.265 of 2024

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As per the service report of the Registry, respondent No.5 is stated to have died.

Let consequential steps for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No.5 be taken within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)