

**United India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Anoop
Vaidya & Ors.**

FAO (MVA) No. 265/2024

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Bhushree Jain, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 4.

Consequential steps on account of death of
respondent No. 5 have not been taken. Let needful be
done within a period of four weeks.

As prayed for, list on **06.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th October, 2025
(raman)