

*United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Anoop Vaidya & ors.*

**FAO (MVA) No.265 of 2024**

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Bhanushree Jain, Advocate, vice Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant states that an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5 has been filed in the Registry on 28.12.2025. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 31, 2025**

*(V.Himalvi)*