

**FAO No.265 of 2024**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocat for appellant.  
Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Applications filed for bringing on record LRs of respondent No. is still lying under objection and objection has not been removed despite opportunity dated 16.03.2026. Let the same be removed within a period of one week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.04.2026**  
*(Shalini)*