

UIC Ltd. vs. Anoop Vaidya & Ors.

FAO(MV) No.265 of 2024

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.8901 of 2026

Let notice be issued to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.5, as mentioned in Para-5, of the application, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 29, 2026
(reena)