

FAO-265 of 2024

07.05.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur, vice counsel for the
appellant.
None for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the
appellant states that steps for service of proposed LR's of
respondent No. 5 have been taken, however, no process
fee is placed on record. Let process fee be traced out and
thereafter, notices be issued to the proposed LR's of
respondent No. 5 for 17.06.2026.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

07.05.2026

(Vriti)